

BID TABULATION

WEST SIDE WATER & SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT 2 SEWER LINE SRP-W-ARP-0067

CITY OF MOUNT AIRY JUNE 5, 2024 2:00 PM

Greenfield Utility Construction LLC
206 Riverside Dr, Mt. Airy, NC
NC License # 83185

Simcon Company, LLC
P.O. Box 838, Mt. Airy, NC
NC License # 65243

Jimmy R. Lynch & Sons, Inc.
314 S. Academy Street
NC License # 65243

Part A - Lump Sum Items

Item	QNTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1A Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance	1	L.S.	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$19,487.00	\$19,487.00	\$47,900.00	\$47,900.00
2A Erosion & Sediment Control Measures	1	L.S.	4,300.00	4,300.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	628,000.00	628,000.00
TOTAL SUM PART A (Sum 1A-2A)				\$7,200.00	\$31,487.00		\$675,900.00	

Part B - Unit Price Items

Item	QNTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1B 8" Sewer Line, PVC SDR-26 or Ductile Iron	395	LF	\$88.00	\$34,760.00	\$313.00	\$123,635.00	\$322.00	\$127,190.00
2B 8" Sewer Line, Ductile Iron	200	LF	97.00	19,400.00	409.00	81,800.00	362.00	72,400.00
3B 4' Diam. Precast Manhole w/ Std. F&C, Complete	5	EA	8,700.00	43,500.00	6,981.00	34,905.00	10,100.00	50,500.00
4B 4' Diam. Precast Manhole w/ Waterproof F&C, Complete	1	EA	9,900.00	9,900.00	15,305.00	15,305.00	10,800.00	10,800.00
5B Reconnect Ex. Sewer Line to New Manhole	2	EA	6,400.00	12,800.00	3,615.00	7,230.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
6B Demolish/Remove Ex. Manhole to be Abandoned	2	EA	2,100.00	4,200.00	8,152.00	16,304.00	3,700.00	7,400.00
7B Cap/Plug Ex. 8" Sewer	1	EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	8,305.00	8,305.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
8B 6" Sewer Lateral, Reconnection & Cleanout, Same Side	1	EA	2,400.00	2,400.00	5,719.00	5,719.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
9B 6" Sewer Lateral, Reconnection & Cleanout, Opp. Side	1	EA	4,700.00	4,700.00	7,103.00	7,103.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
10B 4" Sewer Lateral, Reconnection & Cleanout, Same Side	5	EA	1,900.00	9,500.00	1,804.00	9,020.00	3,600.00	18,000.00
11B 4" Sewer Lateral, Reconnection & Cleanout, Opp. Side	3	EA	2,600.00	7,800.00	3,561.00	10,683.00	6,400.00	19,200.00
12B City Street Asphalt Repair	1050	SY	23.90	25,095.00	55.00	57,750.00	242.00	254,100.00
TOTAL SUM PART B (SUM 1B-12B)				\$176,055.00	\$377,759.00		\$584,590.00	
TOTAL BASE BID				\$183,255.00	\$409,246.00		\$1,260,490.00	

Part C - Unit Price Items - Additive Bid Item 1 - Oak Street

Item	QNTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1C 8" Sewer Line, PVC SDR-26 or Ductile Iron	195	LF	\$88.00	\$17,160.00	\$313.00	\$61,035.00	\$161.00	\$31,395.00
2C 4' Diam. Precast Manhole w/ Std. F&C, Complete	1	EA	8,700.00	8,700.00	6,981.00	6,981.00	5,050.00	5,050.00
3C Reconnect Ex. Sewer Line to New Manhole	2	EA	6,400.00	12,800.00	3,615.00	7,230.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
4C 4" Sewer Lateral, Reconnection & Cleanout, Same Side	1	EA	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,804.00	1,804.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
5C 4" Sewer Lateral, Reconnection & Cleanout, Opp. Side	1	EA	2,600.00	2,600.00	3,561.00	3,561.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
6C City Street Asphalt Repair	400	SY	23.90	9,560.00	55.00	22,000.00	121.00	48,400.00
7C Add'l Mobilization/Bond Cost for Add. Bid Item 1 Area Only	1	LS	2,100.00	2,100.00	5,330.00	5,330.00	7,800.00	7,800.00
8C Additional Erosion Control Cost for Additive Bid Item 1 Area Only	1	LS	1,800.00	1,800.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	54,900.00	54,900.00
TOTAL SUM PART C (SUM 1C-8C)				\$56,620.00	\$111,941.00		\$157,545.00	

Part D - Unit Price Items - Additive Bid Item 2 - Virginia & Willow Streets

Item	QNTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1D 8" Sewer Line, PVC SDR-26 or Ductile Iron	365	LF	\$188.00	\$68,620.00	\$313.00	\$114,245.00	\$161.00	\$58,765.00
2D 8" Sewer Line, Ductile Iron	314	LF	197.00	61,858.00	409.00	128,426.00	181.00	56,834.00
3D 4' Diam. Precast Manhole w/ Std. F&C, Complete	4	EA	8,700.00	34,800.00	6,981.00	27,924.00	5,050.00	20,200.00
4D 4' Diam. Doghouse Manhole w/ Waterproof F&C, Complete	1	EA	9,900.00	9,900.00	19,305.00	19,305.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
5D Reconnect Ex. Sewer Line to New Manhole	3	EA	1,900.00	5,700.00	3,615.00	10,845.00	2,500.00	7,500.00
6D Demolish/Remove Ex. Manhole to be Abandoned	2	EA	1,700.00	3,400.00	8,152.00	16,304.00	1,850.00	3,700.00
7D 6" Sewer Lateral, Reconnection & Cleanout, Same Side	1	EA	2,400.00	2,400.00	5,719.00	5,719.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
8D 6" Sewer Lateral, Reconnection & Cleanout, Opp. Side	1	EA	4,700.00	4,700.00	7,103.00	7,103.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
9D 4" Sewer Lateral, Reconnection & Cleanout, Same Side	1	EA	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,804.00	1,804.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
10D 4" Sewer Lateral, Reconnection & Cleanout, Opp. Side	1	EA	2,600.00	2,600.00	3,561.00	3,561.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
11D City Street Asphalt Repair	1000	SY	23.90	23,900.00	55.00	55,000.00	121.00	121,000.00
12D Add'l Mobilization/Bond Cost for Add. Bid Item 2 Area Only	1	LS	12,600.00	12,600.00	19,786.00	19,786.00	23,600.00	23,600.00
13D Add'l Erosion Control Cost for Add. Bid Item 2 Area Only	1	LS	16,500.00	16,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	164,400.00	164,400.00
TOTAL SUM PART D (SUM 1D-13D)				\$248,878.00	\$415,522.00		\$472,599.00	

Part E - Additive Bid - Storm Sewer

Item	QNTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1E 48" RCP Storm Sewer, Class III RCP	225	LS	\$368.00	\$82,800.00	\$417.00	\$93,825.00	\$610.00	\$137,250.00
2E 24" RCP Storm Sewer, Class III RCP	22	LS	326.00	7,172.00	268.00	5,896.00	490.00	10,780.00
3E 18" RCP Storm Sewer, Class III RCP	270	LF	318.00	85,860.00	64.00	17,280.00	420.00	113,400.00
4E 12" RCP Storm Sewer, Class III RCP	5	LF	245.00	1,225.00	936.00	4,680.00	420.00	2,100.00
5E Replace Ex Curb Inlet w/ new Curb Inlet	5	LF	6,100.00	30,500.00	5,236.00	26,180.00	15,800.00	79,000.00
6E Storm Sewer Junction Box	4	EA	18,700.00	74,800.00	32,457.00	129,828.00	21,000.00	84,000.00
7E Demolish/Remove Ex. Storm MH	1	EA	4,100.00	4,100.00	5,678.00	5,678.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
8E Add'l Mobilization/Bond Cost for Add. Bid Item 3 Area Only	1	LS	2,100.00	2,100.00	14,258.00	14,258.00	35,600.00	35,600.00
9E Add'l Erosion Control Cost for Add. Bid Item 3 Area Only	1	LS	3,400.00	3,400.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	247,800.00	247,800.00
TOTAL SUM PART E (SUM 1E-9E)				\$291,957.00	\$299,425.00		\$712,430.00	
MAX TOTAL COMBINED BID (BASE + ADDITIVES)				\$780,710.00	\$1,236,134.00		\$2,603,064.00	

THE ABOVE IS A TRUE REPRESENTATION
OF THE BIDS RECEIVED ON THIS DATE

Kevin Heath
Kevin Heath, P.E.

06/05/24
Date